

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN  
T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O ( s ) . 1 1 0 5 O F 2 0 0 6

MADHU Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S U M I T B A N S A L Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of transfer petition)

Date: 1 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was mentioned today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are allowed.

Transfer Petition is dismissed on withdrawal.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4  
I N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C ) N O . 1 1 0 5 O F 2 0 0 6

MADHU  
A N T ( S )

.....A P P E L L

Versus

S U M I T B A N S A L  
E N T ( S )

.....R E S P O N D

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are allowed.

Transfer Petition is dismissed on withdrawal.

.....J .  
( H.K. S E M A )

New Delhi;  
May 13, 2008 .

.....J .  
( M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U )